GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1268
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2015

Promotion of Hindi
Choudhary Shri Ram Tahal;Giluwa Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) the provisions regarding adopting Hindi as per the Directive Principles enshrined in the constitution;
(b) whether these provisions have not been implemented in the right directions till date; and

(c) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs
(SHRIKIREN RUIJU)

(a) The Directive Principles are included in Part IV of the Constitution containing in Articles 36 to 51 and have no mention of adopting
Hindi.

(b)&( c): In view of (a) above the question does not arise.
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